
2025 Lehigh University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 11, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 24-26   Conf: 11-14   Home: 14-11   Away: 10-15   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (403), Opp (448)   DPs Turned: Team (34), Opp (36)   IBB: Team (1), Walewander (1), Opp (4)   Picked Off: Butler (1), Davis (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (5), Totals (5), Esposito (2), Walewander (2), Wirtz (1), Opp (11)   Pickoffs: Team (4), Mulvehill 2, Kochanowicz 1, Totals , Opp
(2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (154-186), Walewander (57-69), Wirtz (17-21), Ermigiotti (9-10), Leaman (9-13), Gyauch-Quirk (8-8), Hamilton (7-9),
O'Hearen (7-9), Golier (6-6), Andolina (5-6), Danchision (5-7), Kochanowicz (5-5), Gariano (4-4), Mulvehill (4-6), Tsiaras (3-3), Lamar (2-3),
Mullock (2-2), Treonze (2-3), Gonzalez (1-1), Ingino (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
29 Quinn, Aidan .345 50-48 168 33 58 12 1 6 49 90 .536 28 2 26 0 .438 3 1 3-3 113 40 4 .975
5 Walewander, Owen .300 45-43 140 25 42 9 0 3 27 60 .429 18 8 29 0 .407 1 3 3-3 269 19 11 .963
1 Whitlinger, Jake .282 48-48 181 51 51 9 0 6 27 78 .431 20 15 25 2 .396 1 4 21-24 110 1 1 .991
2 Patrizi, Dom .231 49-48 160 44 37 11 1 1 26 53 .331 36 8 40 1 .395 1 1 7-9 72 103 19 .902
15 Rogers, Raffaele .227 47-46 141 34 32 9 0 4 31 53 .376 31 19 35 2 .427 1 2 6-6 42 69 9 .925
22 Esposito, Joey .444 9-1 9 2 4 1 0 1 3 8 .889 1 2 2 0 .583 0 0 0-0 20 0 0 1.000
44 Ahearn, Cadeyrn .333 10-0 9 6 3 0 0 1 7 6 .667 3 0 2 0 .500 0 0 0-0 5 1 1 .857
18 Carvelli, Robbie .306 20-14 36 11 11 1 0 0 5 12 .333 8 3 4 1 .468 0 1 1-1 14 1 1 .938
27 Betances, Edwin .299 27-18 67 9 20 5 0 1 17 28 .418 10 4 18 0 .420 0 1 1-1 3 1 1 .800
3 Cochran, Ryan .289 30-29 90 16 26 8 0 0 16 34 .378 13 9 15 3 .425 1 4 2-2 50 59 1 .991
23 Davis, Ryan .266 31-21 79 12 21 6 0 0 12 27 .342 4 3 26 2 .326 0 2 1-1 41 1 2 .955
19 Butler, Justin .257 36-34 113 27 29 6 1 4 31 49 .434 18 6 40 2 .387 0 1 0-0 90 4 0 1.000
13 Holtz, Sam .232 29-16 56 15 13 3 1 1 10 21 .375 18 10 16 1 .482 1 2 4-4 23 26 1 .980
38 Tsiaras, Matt .222 8-1 9 2 2 1 0 0 0 3 .333 1 1 4 0 .364 0 0 0-0 10 0 0 1.000
4 Kohl, Andrew .212 32-29 85 16 18 2 0 7 20 41 .482 11 3 28 1 .320 1 4 2-3 60 1 1 .984
9 Frankovic, Jack .205 14-12 39 8 8 3 0 1 6 14 .359 7 1 5 1 .340 0 0 2-2 16 0 0 1.000
6 Crawford, Trystan .183 34-22 82 15 15 2 0 0 12 17 .207 14 9 20 2 .358 1 0 0-0 153 9 3 .982
34 Wirtz, Ian .182 15-11 44 7 8 2 0 1 11 13 .295 4 0 13 1 .250 0 0 0-0 75 8 4 .954
10 Uccello, Reid .100 13-0 10 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .100 0 0 3 0 .100 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
12 Adelman, Jasper .077 11-3 13 4 1 0 0 0 1 1 .077 7 0 4 0 .400 0 0 1-1 5 0 1 .833
16 Kleckner, Bobby .063 19-5 16 5 1 0 0 0 3 1 .063 4 2 7 0 .318 0 0 0-0 9 0 0 1.000
42 Gyauch-Quirk, Noah .000 13-6 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 1 0 1.000
Totals .259 50-50 1551 343 401 90 4 37 315 610 .393 256 105 364 19 .396 11 26 54-60 1195 393 66 .960
Opponents .295 50-50 1609 379 475 96 17 35 337 710 .441 282 94 367 15 .424 21 18 77-93 1199 458 66 .962

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
24 Taddei, Val 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 .400 0 0 0 0 0
40 Kochanowicz, Cole 3.12 6-1 13 1 0 0-0 3 34.2 27 14 12 19 33 4 0 4 .211 5 6 1 0 2
42 Gyauch-Quirk, Noah 4.15 0-0 11 5 0 0-0 0 26.0 20 14 12 18 30 3 1 2 .215 1 5 0 2 1
21 Leaman, Cole 5.33 1-2 7 7 0 0-1 0 27.0 25 18 16 25 34 2 0 1 .243 8 0 0 0 1
32 Danchision, Marcus 5.63 5-5 16 8 0 0-1 1 48.0 53 36 30 25 36 10 3 3 .288 3 14 0 3 3
33 Hamilton, Jack 5.87 1-2 13 3 0 0-0 0 23.0 19 18 15 15 14 3 1 1 .218 1 9 1 1 2
28 Treonze, Max 6.27 0-0 16 0 0 0-0 0 33.0 37 25 23 19 23 11 0 0 .287 5 8 0 3 3
20 O'Hearen, Liam 6.50 5-6 13 7 1 1-0 0 45.2 41 34 33 26 52 10 4 2 .240 10 13 0 1 2
43 Mulvehill, Jake 6.69 2-1 17 2 0 0-0 0 39.0 57 40 29 18 29 14 3 5 .345 5 5 1 2 1
25 Ermigiotti, Julio 8.20 0-2 10 4 0 0-0 1 26.1 34 27 24 15 26 4 0 4 .306 2 5 0 1 1
37 Gariano, Ralph 9.20 0-1 9 0 0 0-0 0 14.2 20 17 15 12 13 3 1 1 .313 2 3 1 1 0
14 Golier, Grady 10.07 1-1 12 3 0 0-0 0 19.2 33 32 22 17 13 9 1 3 .363 2 5 0 2 0
41 Andolina, David 10.91 1-5 16 7 0 0-0 1 31.1 45 43 38 37 40 10 2 2 .333 4 9 0 4 2
30 Gonzalez, Anthony 11.37 0-0 5 3 0 0-0 0 6.1 11 8 8 2 5 3 1 2 .379 0 4 0 0 0
11 Lamar, Tommy 12.60 2-0 12 0 0 0-0 1 15.0 24 22 21 17 11 5 0 2 .369 3 4 0 1 0
17 Mullock, Ryan 22.50 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 10 10 10 4 4 2 0 1 .455 3 0 1 0 0
44 Ahearn, Cadeyrn 36.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 3 4 4 3 1 1 0 0 .500 0 2 0 0 0
35 Ingino, Jack 54.00 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 14 17 16 9 1 2 0 2 .667 2 2 0 0 0
Totals 7.41 24-26 181 50 1 2 7 398.1 475 379 328 282 367 96 17 35 .295 56 94 5 21 18
Opponents 6.40 26-24 173 50 4 2 7 399.2 401 343 284 256 364 90 4 37 .259 59 105 1 11 26



2025 Lehigh University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 11, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
19 Butler, Justin 94 90 4 0 1.000 7 0 0 — 0 0
22 Esposito, Joey 20 20 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 2 0
9 Frankovic, Jack 16 16 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Tsiaras, Matt 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
16 Kleckner, Bobby 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 O'Hearen, Liam 8 1 7 0 1.000 0 7 2 .778 0 0
40 Kochanowicz, Cole 6 1 5 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
43 Mulvehill, Jake 6 1 5 0 1.000 0 4 2 .667 0 0
25 Ermigiotti, Julio 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 9 1 .900 0 0
42 Gyauch-Quirk, Noah 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 8 0 1.000 0 0
10 Uccello, Reid 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Lamar, Tommy 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
14 Golier, Grady 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
41 Andolina, David 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
17 Mullock, Ryan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
1 Whitlinger, Jake 112 110 1 1 .991 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Cochran, Ryan 110 50 59 1 .991 14 0 0 — 0 0
4 Kohl, Andrew 62 60 1 1 .984 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Crawford, Trystan 165 153 9 3 .982 15 0 0 — 0 0
13 Holtz, Sam 50 23 26 1 .980 3 0 0 — 0 0
29 Quinn, Aidan 157 113 40 4 .975 13 0 0 — 0 0
5 Walewander, Owen 299 269 19 11 .963 0 57 12 .826 2 1
23 Davis, Ryan 44 41 1 2 .955 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Wirtz, Ian 87 75 8 4 .954 0 17 4 .810 1 0
18 Carvelli, Robbie 16 14 1 1 .938 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Rogers, Raffaele 120 42 69 9 .925 6 0 0 — 0 0
2 Patrizi, Dom 194 72 103 19 .902 28 0 0 — 0 0
32 Danchision, Marcus 10 2 7 1 .900 0 5 2 .714 0 0
28 Treonze, Max 7 0 6 1 .857 0 2 1 .667 0 0
44 Ahearn, Cadeyrn 7 5 1 1 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Adelman, Jasper 6 5 0 1 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Leaman, Cole 6 3 2 1 .833 0 9 4 .692 0 0
27 Betances, Edwin 5 3 1 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Gariano, Ralph 5 0 4 1 .800 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
33 Hamilton, Jack 4 0 2 2 .500 0 7 2 .778 0 0
24 Taddei, Val 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Gonzalez, Anthony 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
35 Ingino, Jack 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 1654 1195 393 66 .960 86 154 32 .828 5 1
Opponents 1723 1199 458 66 .962 101 108 10 .915 11 5


